FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

2988

1. Dist SPC PS. Bhakhnager Ye.	ar 2022 FIR No. 538/22 Date 26/05/2022
Sections	
Act Sections Sections	(iv) Others Acts & Sections
(a) Descurrence of Offence : Day	m 19/05/22 Date To
Time FromTime From	Time To
trimmers on received at P.S. Date	7022 Time 16:35 hrs
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)	Time 16.35 his.
4. Type of Information :Written / Oral	
Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Beat No.	
(b) Address Sevoler Road under	Bhakhnager PS. Dist Jolpwyon
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
Name of the P.S.	District
6. Complainant / Informant:	
(a) Name Si Royesh Palel	
(a) Name	rayon Patel
The state of the s	(d) Nationality
(e) Passport No	Place of Issue
(f) Occupation	less formand Manage House School
(f) Occupation (g) Address Bswokerma monder Road. News Pasamous Nursing Home. Siligan	
Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particular (Attach separate chart if accuse)	s .
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Uday Jaswal Stotali Jada	Tarrad of Tarrad Bhaver
Off Arogya Nikoten Hursing	Home Valbora, PS bligum
Dist Dancaling.	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	1
	
Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
	4. ************************************
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): // 039	und contion composit which is
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	FIR is onclosed herewith
Le busines	over rout
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence	e(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
	SAIIA to take up
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S	
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to b	e correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
Informant free of cost.	
Noted in original complaint	Inspector 60hard >2
4. Signature / Thumb impression	Signature of the Officer-in Raking a Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant	Siliguri Police Commissionerate
	Name DAWA TSHERING SHERFA
5. Date & Time of despatch to the court :	Rank: No SLOF POLICE BKN PS/SPC

Date: 26 - 5-2022

To
The Inspector-In-Charge
Bhaktinagar Police Station
Dist Jalpaiguri.

Sub: Written Complaint.

Sir.

With due respect I Sri Rajesh Patel, Son of Satya Naryan Patel, resident of Biswakarma Mandir Road, Near Paramount Nursing Home, P.O. Siliguri Bazar, P.S. Khalpara TOP under Siliguri Police Station, Dist. Darjeeling, beg to lodge this written complaint against the accused person namely Uday Jaiswal, Son of Late Jadu Jaiswal, resident of Jaiswal Bhawan, Opp. Arogya Niketan Nursing Home, Khalpara, P.S. Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling.

That I alongwith my wife and 4 (four) years old son was a tenant under the above named accused person Uday Jaiswal since 01.03.2020 at monthly rent of Rs.12,000/- (Rupees Twelve Thousand) and I also paid Rs.40,000/- (Rupees Forty Thousand) as an advance to said Uday Jaiswal. During lockdown due to good relation Uday Jaiswal often came to my house. And 25.06.2021 when my wife alone said Uday Jaiswal hagged her forcefully, when my wife tried to stop him Uday Jaiswal thrown my wife in the ground and injured her. On that day when I made protest against his illegal act then said Uday Jaiswal tried to threw my 4 (four) son from the roof of the third floor building and I begged for my son's life. Due to tremendous torture I and my family compelled to vacate the tenanted premises. Inspite of that Uday Jaiswal did not recede me. That on 28.04.2022 at about 11:00 a.m. said Uday Jaiswal called me by a terrorist Mobile Phone No.8536080054 in the guise of a CBI Officer and threatening me to kill me and my family members.

That on 19.05.2022 my friend was organized a marriage party at Uttarbanga Marwari Palace at Sevoke Road, Siliguri and I went there. At that time said Uday Jaiswal suddenly came to the marriage party and he started to quarrel with me there and not to ruin anyone's programme I left the Uttarbanga Marwari Palace and came on Sevoke Road and getup in a Toto. Then suddenly said Uday Jaiswal and run and pulled me out of the Toto. Somehow, I managed to leave from there but said Uday Jaiswal started to insult me with obscene languages and threatened me that if I do not settle with him, he will shoot me and my family members within 24 hours. Not only that said Uday Jaiswal was also threatened me that he do not allow my family members and my in-laws to stay in Siliguri. I alongwith my family members are terrified due to the illegal activities of said Uday Jaiswal. Uday Jaiswal is a dangerous and desperate antisocial person and he may kill me and my family members at any opportunate moment.

Please save me and my family members from the hand of said Uday Jaiswal. Finding no other alternate I came before you for your help and support.

Under the above circumstances, I would request you please investigate that matter and punish the accused person Uday Jaiswal according to law.

Hope to be favoured with your kind and necessary co-operation.

Thanking you

Acces va on 26/05/22 at 16.35 hm vide

GORNO 1447 at 20/05/22 and storted

Blon Ps Core NO 538/22 at 26/05/22

Blon Ps Core NO 538/22 at 26/05/22

Uls 341/323/506 ipc and ondors while

Some to Asi Binal Suka for M

Inspector-In-charge

Investigation

26/05/25 Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Yours faithfully RaivSh Pai

(Rajesh Patel) Mobile No.9800886153 That on 19.05.2022 my friend was organized a marriage party at Uttarbanga Marwari Bhawan at Sevoke Road, Siliguri and I went there. At that time said Uday Jaiswal suddenly came to the marriage party and he started to quarrel with me there and not to ruin anyone's programme I left the Uttarbanga Marwari Bhawan and came on Sevoke Road and getup in a Toto. Then suddenly said Uday Jaiswal and run and pulled me out of the Toto. Somehow, I managed to leave from there but said Uday Jaiswal started to insult me with obscene languages and threatened me that if I do not settle with him, he will shoot me and my family members within 24 hours. Not only that said Uday Jaiswal was also threatened me that he do not allow my family members and my in-laws to stay in Siliguri. I alongwith my family members are terrified due to the illegal activities of said Uday Jaiswal. Uday Jaiswal is a dangerous and desperate antisocial person and he may kill me and my family members at any opportunate moment.

Please save me and my family members from the hand of said Uday Jaiswal. Finding no other alternate I came before you for your help and support.

Under the above circumstances, I would request you please take necessary action against the illegal activities of the accused person Uday Jaiswal and punished him according to law.

Hope to be favoured with your kind and necessary co-operation.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

Raicen Packel

(Rajesh Patel)

M- 9800886153